

Ejectment suit 132 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000271-2024)
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

11.

26-06-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting bailiff report. Copy of newspaper shall be considered together with bailiff report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Bailiff report shows that bailiff has affixed the notice of the suit on the outer door of the defendant's room.

Perused the copy of newspaper publication. Prima facie it appears that the same is been in tune with the order no. 07 dt. 27-01-2025 as well as with the approved draft of publication.

Today neither defendant nor anybody on his behalf appears. It is 3:10 P.M.

So it appears that in spite of giving intimation to the defendant about the institution of the suit, defendant did not turn up to contest the same. As such, the suit shall proceed ex-parte against the defendant.

Let the case be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Judge, 5th Bench, P.S.C Court Calcutta** for disposal. Plaintiff is directed to appear before the transferee Court on **31-07-2025**.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049